type, but  since he  has been  put out  of employment  at an
advanced age  and it  may be  difficult for  him to  get  an
alternate employment,  while dismissing  his appeal we think
it  reasonable  to  call  upon  the  Corporation  to  pay  a
consolidated amount of Rs.25000 (Rupees Twenty-five Thousand
only).
     Accordingly the  appeal is  dismissed.  The  amount  of
Rs.25,000 as  indicated above  may be  paid to the appellant
within one  month from  today. There  would be  no order for
costs.
P.S.S.                                   Appeal dismissed.